
County/Tribe Type Director Phone Email Fax Agency Address

Adams IM Kelly Oleson 608-339-4323 koleson@co.adams.wi.us 608-339-4593
Adams County Department of 

Health & Human Services

108 E North St

Friendship, WI 53934

Ashland IM Terry Barningham 715-682-7002 Ext 114 terry.barningham@ashlandcountywi.gov 715-682-7924
Ashland County Health and 

Human Services Dept

630 Sanborn Ave

Ashland, WI 54806

IM Corinne Wherley 715-682-7127 Ext 1411 socserdirector@badriver-nsn.gov 715-682-7883
Bad River Dept of Social and 

Family Services

PO Box 55

Odanah, WI 54861

IM Wendy Corbine 715-682-7127 Ext 1412 fep@badriver-nsn.gov 715-682-7884
Bad River Dept of Social and 

Family Services

PO Box 55

Odanah, WI 54862

Barron IM Karla Potts 715-537-5691 ext 6105 karla.pottshufelt@co.barron.wi.us 715-537-6363
Barron County Dept of Health 

and Human Services

335 E Monroe Avenue

Barron, WI 54812-1584

Bayfield IM Tom Croteau 715-373-6144 tom.croteau@bayfieldcounty.wi.gov 715-373-6130
Bayfield County Dept of 

Human Services

117 E 5th St

PO Box 100

Washburn, WI 54891-0100

Brown IM Erik Pritzl 920-448-6000 Erik.Pritzl@browncountywi.gov 920-448-6126
Brown County Health & 

Human Services

111 N Jefferson St

PO Box 22188

Green Bay, WI 54305-22188

Buffalo  IM Carrie Renchin 608-685-4412 carri.renchin@buffalocountywi.gov 608-685-3342
Buffalo County Dept of Health 

and Human Services

Courthouse

407 S 2nd St

PO Box 517

Alma, WI 546100517

Burnett IM Ashley Williams 715-349-7600 ext 2217 Ashley.Williams@BurnettCountyWi.gov 715-349-2145
Burnett County Dept of Health 

and Human Services

7410 County Road K 

#280

Siren, WI 54872

Calumet IM Todd Romenesko 920-849-1400 todd.romenesko@calumetcounty.org 920-849-1468
Department of Health and 

Human Services

Courthouse

206 Court St

PO Box 26

Chilton, WI 53014-1198

Income Maintenance Agency Directors
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Chippewa IM Bobbie Jaeger 715-726-7843 bjaeger@chippewacountywi.gov 715-726-7833
Chippewa County Dept of 

Human Services

711 N Bridge St, Room 305

Chippewa Falls, WI 54729-1877

Clark IM Shauna O’Keefe 715-743-5233 shauna.o’keefe@co.clark.wi.us 715-743-5242
Clark County Dept of Social 

Services

517 Court St Room 502

Neillsville, WI 54456

Columbia IM Heather Gove 608-742-9215 heather.gove@columbiacountywi.gov 608-742-9700
Columbia County Dept of 

Health and Human Services

111 E Mullet St

PO Box 136

Portage, WI 53901-0136

Crawford IM Dan McWilliams 608-326-0248 dmcwilliams@co.crawford.wi.gov 608-326-4395
Crawford County Human 

Services Dept

225 N Beaumont Road, Ste 326

Prairie du Chien, WI 53821

Dane IM John Schlueter 608-358-7275 Schlueter.John@danecounty.gov 608-242-7410
Dane County Dept of Human 

Services

1819 Aberg Ave

Madison, WI 53704

Dodge IM Becky Bell 920-386-3534 rbell@co.dodge.wi.us 920-386-4012
Dodge County Human 

Services and Health Dept

199 County Highway DF

Juneau, WI 53039

Door IM Joe Krebsbach 920-746-7155 jkrebsbach@co.door.wi.gov 920-746-2355
Door County Depatment of 

Health and Human Services

421 Nebraska St

Sturgeon Bay, WI 54235-0670

Douglas IM Anna Carlson 715-395-1318  anna.carlson@douglascountywi.gov 715-395-1370
Douglas County Dept of 

Health and Human Services

1316 N 14th St, Ste 400

Superior, WI 54880

Dunn IM Paula R. Winter 715-231-2750 pwinter@dunncountywi.gov 715-232-5987
Dunn County Department of 

Human Services and ADRC

3001 US Hwy 12 East, Suite 160

Menomonie, WI 54751

  Eau Claire IM Angela Weideman 715-839-6914 angela.weideman@eauclairecounty.gov 715-318-5616
Eau Claire County Dept of 

Human Services

  721 Oxford Ave

  Ste 1001 

  Eau Claire, WI 54703-0840

Florence IM Ann Price 715-528-3470 annprice@florencecountywi.gov 715-528-3470
Florence County Human 

Services

501 Lake Ave

PO Box 225

Florence, WI 54121

Fond du Lac IM Geri VanEvenhoven 920-929-7052 geri.vanevenhoven@fdlco.wi.gov 920-929-3447
Fond du Lac County Dept of 

Human Services

400 University drive Suita A1 Fond du 

Lac, WI 54935

Forest IM MacArthur Strawder 262-288-3250 macarthur.strawder@dhs.wisconsin.gov 414-267-3520
Forest County Department of 

Social Services 

200 E Madison St

Crandon, Wisconsin  54520

IM Linda Skallerud 715-478-4433 Linda.skallerud@fcp-nsn.gov 715-478-7291
Potawatomi Economic 

Support Department

5415 Everybody's Rd

PO Box 340

Crandon, WI 54520

IM Kathy Tupper 715-478-4433 katheryn.tupper@fcp-nsn.gov 715-478-7292
Potawatomi Economic 

Support Department

5416 Everybody's Rd

PO Box 340

Crandon, WI 54520

Grant IM Denece Udelhoven 608-723-2136 deudelhovel@co.grant.wi.gov 608-723-4834
Grant County Dept of Social 

Services

8820 Hwy 35 & 61 South

PO Box 447

Lancaster, WI 53813

  Forest County   

Potawatomi 

Community
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Green Lake IM Jason Jerome 920-294-4070 jjerome@greenlakecountywi.gov 920-294-4139
Green Lake County Health 

and Human Services

571 County Road A

Green Lake, WI 54941

Iowa IM Elizabeth Downs 608-930-9802 elizabeth.downs@iowacounty.org 608-471-1081
Iowa County Dept of Social 

Services

303 W Chapel St Ste 2300

Dodgeville, WI 53533

Iron IM Cally Kilger 715-561-3636 kilgerc@ironcountywi.org 715-561-2128
Iron County Human Services 

Dept & Assoc

300 Taconite St

Hurley, WI 54534

Jackson IM Brandy Cobb 715-284-4301 Ext 315 brandy.cobb@jacksoncountywi.gov 715-284-7713
Jackson County Dept of 

Health and Human Services

421 County Road R

Black River Falls, WI 54615

Jefferson IM Brent Ruehlow 920-674-7603 BrentR@jeffersoncountywi.gov 920-674-7603
Jefferson County Human 

Serv/Workforce Dev Center

1541 Annex Rd

Jefferson, WI 53549

Juneau IM Dawn Buchholz 608-847-2400 dbuchholz@@juneaucountywi.gov 608-847-9421
Juneau County Dept of 

Human Services

200 Hickory St

Mauston, WI 53948

Kenosha IM John Jansen 262-605-6524 john.jansen@kenoshacountywi.gov 262-697-4655
Kenosha County Dept of 

Human Services

8600 Sheridan Road, Ste 100

Kenosha, WI 53143-6507

Kewaunee IM Melissa Annoye 920-255-5457 annoye.melissa@kewauneeco.org 920-388-7124
Kewaunee County Dept of 

Human Services

810 Lincoln St

Kewaunee, WI 54216

La Crosse IM Jason Witt 608-785-6095  jwitt@lacrossecounty.org 608-785-6443
La Crosse County Dept of 

Human Services

300 4th Street N

PO Box 4002

La Crosse, WI 54602-4002

IM Jaymie Hammer  715-558-7468 jaymie.hammer@lco-nsn.gov 715-699-1104
Lac Courte Oreilles Income 

Maintenance

13394 W Trepania Road

Hayward, WI 54843

IM Alana Gouge 715-558-7458 Alana.Gouge@lco-nsn.gov 715-699-1105
Lac Courte Oreilles Income 

Maintenance

13395 W Trepania Road

Hayward, WI 54843

IM Gloria Cobb
715-588-4235 (office)

715-588-4281 (direct)
gcobb@ldftribe.com 715-588-2413

Lac du Flambeau Economic 

Support

418 Little Pines

PO Box 67

Lac du Flambeau, WI 54538

IM NA NA NA 715-588-2414
Lac du Flambeau Economic 

Support

419 Little Pines

PO Box 67

Lac du Flambeau, WI 54538

Lafayette IM Shane Schuhmacher 608-776-4909 sschuhmacher@lchsd.org 608-776-4890
Lafayette County Human 

Services

15701 County Road K, Ste 3

Darlington, WI 535309251

Langlade IM Rachel Ramer 715-627-6378 rramer@co.langlade.wi.us 715-627-6295
Langlade County Social 

Services

1225 Langlade Road

Antigo, WI 54409

Lincoln IM Jessi Rumsey 715-536-6200 Ext 1342 jessi.rumsey@co.lincoln.wi.us 715-536-2753
Lincoln County Dept of Social 

Services

607 N Sales Street, Ste 202

Merrill, WI 54452

  Lac du Flambeau

  Lac Courte Oreilles
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Marathon IM Christa Jensen 715-261-7501 christa.jensen@marathoncounty.gov 715-261-7510
Marathon County Dept of Soc 

Serv (E Thomas St)

1000 Lake View Drive, Suite 400

Wausau, WI 54403-6786

Marinette IM Melissa Freeman 715-732-7796 melissa.freeman@marinettecountywi.gov 715-732-7667
Marinette County Health and 

Human Services

2500 Hall Ave 

Marinette, WI 54143

Marquette IM Mandy Stanley 608-297-3123 mstanley@co.marquette.wi.us 608-297-8718
Marquette County Department 

of Human Services

428 Underwood Avenue                       

Montello, WI 53949

Menominee IM Shannon Wilber 715-799-3861 swilber@co.menominee.wi.us 715-799-3517
Menominee County Human 

Services Department

W3272 Wolf River Road

PO Box 289

Keshena, WI 54135

Menominee Indian 

Tribe of Wisconsin
IM Sue Blodgett 715-799-5137 sblodgett@mitw.org 715-799-4470 Menominee Tribe

MITW–Community Resource Center

PO Box 910

Keshena, WI 54135

Milwaukee IM MacArthur Strawder 262-288-3250 macarthur.strawder@dhs.wisconsin.gov 414-267-3520 Milwaukee - Miles
1220 W Vliet St

Milwaukee, WI 53205

Monroe IM Tracy Thorson 608-343-3335 tracy.thorsen@co.monroe.wi.us 608-269-8626
Monroe County Dept of 

Human Services

14301 Cty Hwy B

PO Box 19

Sparta, WI 54656

Oconto IM Scott Shackelford 920-834-7001 scott.shackelford@ocontocountywi.gov 920-834-6889
Department of Health and 

Human Services

501 Park Ave 

Oconto, WI 54153

Oneida IM Beth Hoerchler 715-362-5695 bhoerchler@oneidacountywi.gov 715-362-7910
Oneida County Human 

Services 

Courthouse, Oneida Avenue

PO Box 400

Rhinelander, WI 54501

IM Jessica VandeKamp 920-490-3776 jwallenf@oneidanation.org  920-490-6803 Economic Support Services
2640 West Point Road

Oneida, WI 54155

IM Barbara Metoxen 920-490-3777 bmetoxen@oneidanation.org 920-490-6804 Economic Support Services
2641 West Point Road

Oneida, WI 54155

Outagamie IM Beth Roberts 920-832-5187 Beth.Roberts@outagamie.org 920-832-4779

Outagamie County 

Department Of Health and 

Human Services     

320 S Walnut St

Appleton, WI 54911

Ozaukee IM Kimberly Falkner 262-284-8200 kfalkner@ozaukeecounty.gov 262-284-8103
Ozaukee County Dept of 

Human Services

121 W Main St Room 350

PO Box 994

Port Washington, WI 53074-0994

Pepin IM Matt Roesler 715-672-8941 Ext 158 Mroesler@co.pepin.wi.us 715-672-8593
Pepin County Dept of Human 

Services

740 Seventh Ave West

PO Box 39

Durand, WI 54736-0039

Pierce IM Julie Krings 715-273-6766 Ext 6777 julie.krings@co.pierce.wi.us 715-273-6862
Pierce County Dept of Human 

Services

412 W Kinne St

PO Box 670

Ellsworth, WI 54011

Polk IM Tonya Eichelt 715-485-8493 tonya.eichelt@polkcountywi.gov 715-500-2716
Polk County Community 

Services Division

100 Polk County Plaza, Ste 180

Balsam Lake, WI 54810

  Oneida Nation
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Portage IM Jessica Hake 715-345-5350 hakeje@co.portage.wi.gov 715-345-5966
Portage County Health and 

Human Services Dep

817 Whiting Ave

Stevens Point, WI 54481

Price IM Sarah Reese-Socha 715-339-2158 sarah.reese-socha@pricecounty.wi.gov N/A Price County Human Services

104 S Eyder Ave, Room 122

PO Box 88

Phillips, WI 54555

Racine IM Hope Otto 262-638-6319 Hope.Otto@racinecounty.gov 262-638-6759
Racine County Human 

Services Dept

1717 Taylor Ave

Racine, WI 53403-2497

IM Alana Babineau 715-779-3700 ext 4257 alana.babineau@redcliff-nsn.gov 715-779-3704
Red Cliff  Famiy & Human 

Services

88385 Pike Rd

Hwy 13

Bayfield, WI 54814

IM Holly Leask 715-779-3706 ext 5020 holly.leask@redcliff-nsn.gov 715-779-3704
Red Cliff  Famiy & Human 

Services

88385 Pike Rd

Hwy 13

Bayfield, WI 54814

Richland IM Stephanie Ronnfeldt 608-649-5751 stephanie.ronnfeldt@co.richland.wi.us 608-649-5751
Richland County Health and 

Human Services

221 West Seminary St

Richland Center, WI 53581

Rock IM Katherine Luster 608-757-5270 Katherine.Luster@co.rock.wi.us N/A
Rock County Human Services 

Dept

1717 Center Ave, Ste 600

Janesville, WI 53546

Rusk IM Ashley Nelson 715-532-2120   anelson@ruskcountywi.gov  715-532-2126
Rusk County Dept of Health 

and Human Services

Courthouse

311 E Miner Ave, Ste C240

Ladysmith, WI 54848

Sauk IM Jessica Mijal 608-355-4211 jessica.mijal@saukcountywi.gov 608-355-4299
Sauk County Dept of Human 

Services

505 Broadway

PO Box 29

Baraboo, WI 53913

Sawyer IM Julia Lyons 715-634-4806 Ext 301  jlyons@sawyerhs.hayward.wi.us 715-634-5387
Sawyer County Health and 

Human Services

105 E Fourth St

PO Box 730

Hayward, WI 54843

Shawano IM Rick Kane 715-526-4700 rick.kane@shawanocountywi.gov 715-526-4759
Shawano County Department 

of Social Services

W7327 Anderson Ave

Shawano, WI 54166

Sheboygan IM Matt Strittmater 920-459-3213 matthew.strittmater@sheboygancounty.com 920-459-4353
Sheboygan County Health and 

Human Services

1011 N 8th St

Sheboygan, WI 53081

IM Michele Shawano 715-478-3265 fs.director@scc-nsn.gov 715-478-7618
Sokaogon Economic Support 

Agency

10808 Sokaogon Drive

Crandon, WI 54520

IM Jaime Jameson 715-478-7602 jaime.jameson@scc-nsn.gov 715-478-7619
Sokaogon Economic Support 

Agency

10809 Sokaogon Drive

Crandon, WI 54520

St. Croix IM Bob Rohret 715-246-8223 bob.rohret@sccwi.gov 715-246-8284
St Croix Dept of Health and 

Human Services

1752 Dorset Lane

New Richmond, WI 54017

IM Crystal L. Malone 715-793-4032 Crystal.malone@mohican-nsn.gov 715-793-4865
Stockbridge-Munsee 

Economic Support Office

N8476 Mohheconnuck Road

PO Box 70

Bowler, WI 54416Stockbridge-Munsee 

Community

Red Cliff Band of 

Lake Superior 

Chippewa

Sokaogon Chippewa 

Community
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IM NA NA NA 715-793-4866
Stockbridge-Munsee 

Economic Support Office

N8476 Mohheconnuck Road

PO Box 70

Bowler, WI 54417

Taylor IM Suzanne Stanfley 715-748-1951 suzanne.stanfley@co.taylor.wi.us 715-748-3342
Taylor County Human 

Services Dept

540 E College St

Medford, WI 54451-2027

Trempealeau IM Jay Hein 715-538-2311  Ext 474 jay.hein@co.trempealeau.wi.us 715-538-4274
Trempealeau County Dept of 

Social Services

18600 Hobson St

Whitehall, WI 54773

Vernon IM Jill Bender 608-637-5210 jbender@vernoncounty.org 608-606-4970
Vernon County Dept of 

Human Services

318 Fairlane Drive, Ste 100

Viroqua, WI 54665-6131

Vilas IM Dr. Valarie Wielhouwer 715-479-3668 vawiel@vilascountywi.gov 715-479-3728
Vilas County Dept of Social 

Services

330 Court St

Eagle River, WI 54521

Walworth IM Carlo Nevicosi 262-741-3223 nevicosi@co.walworth.wi.us 262-741-3715
Walworth County Health and 

Human Services

1910 County Road NN

Elkhorn, WI 53121

Washburn IM Marie Schrankel 715-468-4887 mschrank@co.washburn.wi.us 715-468-1588
Washburn County Health and 

Human Services

304 2nd St

PO Box 280

Shell Lake, WI 54871

Washington IM Julie Driscoll 262-335-4591 julie.driscoll@washcowisco.gov 262-335-4079
Washington County Human 

Services Department

333 E Washington St, Ste 3100

West Bend, WI 53095

Waukesha IM Liz Aldred 262-548-7676 ealdred@waukeshacounty.gov 262-970-6782
Waukesha County Health and 

Human Services

514 Riverview Avenue

Waukesha, WI 53188

Waupaca IM Mary Solheim 715-258-6300 mary.solheim@co.waupaca.wi.us 715-258-6409
Waupaca County Dept of  

Human Services

Mailing:811 Harding St

Waupaca, WI 54981-2080          

Physical: 600 Industrial Dr. Waupaca, 

WI 54981

Waushara IM Clara Voigtlander 920-787-6550 clara.voigtlander@wausharacountywi.gov 920-787-0465 
Waushara Dept of Human 

Services

380 S Townline Rd, Wautoma, WI 

54982

Winnebago IM Bill Topel 920-236-1195 btopel@winnebagocountywi.gov 920-236-1222
Winnebago County DHS 

(Washington Ave)

220 Washington Ave 

PO Box 2187

Oshkosh, WI 54903-2187

Wood IM Brandon Vruwink NA Brandon.Vruwink@woodcountywi.gov NA
Wood County Human 

Services Department

111 W Jackson St

Wisconsin Rapids, WI 54495

Stockbridge-Munsee 

Community

Updated 2/9/2026 Page 6 of 6

mailto:tina.weiterman@mohican-nsn.gov

